## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No.423(8) 2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 147/148/149/427/454/380 IPC

Date & hour of Occurrence: 04-05-2023 around 6:30 am

Corres, FIR No. 179 (6) 2023 NBL-PS u/s -do-

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
9/08/2023 At 2:00 PM	At Leimakhong Bazar near SBI Bank, Kangpokpi District @ 25 Km South West	9/08/2023

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ngairangbam Inaobi Meitei, 51 S/o (L) Ng. Tombi Singh of Yourabung Mayai Leikai PO: Mantripukhri, PS: Saparmeina Dist: Kangpokpi A/P Kongkham Makha Leikai	Unknown Armed Kuki Miscreants	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, thereby causing damaged, lurking house trespass in order to commission of an offence with Theft.	ASI Thangkhopau Gangte will please investigate the case.  De endoruel to ASI Situlation Doringel	°al
O.E Overleaf  OC/G-SPM-PS Dt. 9/08/2023  Officer-In-Chars	re.	Punishable / U/S 147/148/149/427/454/380 IPC		

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date : 9/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station The Officer -in-Charge, Nambol Police Station.

Subject:- Report.

Dtd 18 / 06 / 2023

Sir.

I have the honour to state that on 04-05-2023 around 6:30 am. I and my family left my dwelling house, located at Leimakhong Bazar near SBI Bank and ran for our lives due to suddenly attacked by sophisticated armed unknow Kuki miscreants and had destroyed my house and also looted away all my household items including gold ornaments, ready cash, traditional dress and rice bags worth to the value of Rs.35,82,700 (Thirty-five Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred only) and in addition to that they have looted my electronic shop under name and style Kishan mobile, situated near my house and have looted all the electronic items form my shop worth to the value of Rs. 44,24,200 (FortyFour Lakhs Twenty four thousand and two hundred only) and they have further looted the store room attached in my dwelling house where i kept some of the electronic items worth Rs. 4,57,950 (Four Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty). The Total value of the looted and destroyed items is worth to be value of Rs. 84,64,850 (Eighty four Lakhs Sixty four thousand Eight hundred and fifty only).

Now, I and my family members are taking shelter without at the parental house of my wife at Nambol Kongkham Makha Leikai under Nambol P.S. of Bishnupur District, Manipur. and nothing is left for my livelihood. I could of make this report in time due to suffering from mental trauma and stress.

I, therefore, request you to take up stern legal action against the Kuki miscreants and to book them according to law and also to recover the looted items from their possession at an early date.

This report is treated as an O.E of case FIR No. 179 (6) 2023 NBL-PS U/S 147/148/149/427/454/380 IPC Sd/-

OC/Nambol-PS 18/6/2023

Re-Treated as O.E.of FIR No.423(8) 2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 147/148/149/427/454/380 IPC Corres. FIR No. 179 (6) 2023 NBL-PS u/s -do-

> DATE:- 9/8/2023 Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Maniper

Yours Faithfully

Sd/-

Ngairangbam Inaobi Meitei,51 S/o (L) Ng. Tombi Singh of Yourabung Mayai Leikai PO: Mantripukhri, PS: Saparmeina

Dist: Kangpokpi A/P Kongkham Makha Leikai

#8974305459